

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	595.000	45.00000	26,775.00	35.50000	21,122.50	100.00000	59,500.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL								
0004	206.01	33.000	150.00000	4,950.00	215.00000	7,095.00	100.00000	3,300.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
0006	206.0201	26.000	65.00000	1,690.00	235.00000	6,110.00	100.00000	2,600.00
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION								
0008	209.13	350.000	5.00000	1,750.00	30.50000	10,675.00	5.00000	1,750.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY								
0010	304.12	309.000	80.00000	24,720.00	105.00000	32,445.00	150.00000	46,350.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2								
0012	402.000014	287.000	75.00000	21,525.00	75.00000	21,525.00	75.00000	21,525.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS								
0014	402.018904	1,845.000	120.00000	221,400.00	125.00000	230,625.00	120.00000	221,400.00
TRUING AND LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION								
0016	402.098204	3,385.000	144.00000	487,440.00	125.00000	423,125.00	120.00000	406,200.00
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION								
0018	402.198904	131.000	170.00000	22,270.00	245.00000	32,095.00	240.00000	31,440.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMP								

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	402.378904	365.000	175.00000	63,875.00	205.00000	74,825.00	200.00000	73,000.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 TON SERIES COMPACTION								
0022	403.2599 25	13,479.000	2.00000	26,958.00	4.60000	62,003.40	5.00000	67,395.00
STAR REMOVAL BY COLD MILLING LF (ASPHALT)								
0024	407.0103	486.000	7.00000	3,402.00	41.00000	19,926.00	40.00000	19,440.00
STRAIGHT TACK COAT GAL								
0026	418.7603	28,347.000	0.50000	14,173.50	0.51000	14,456.97	0.50000	14,173.50
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT LF ADHESIVE								
0028	490.30	24,883.000	5.87000	146,063.21	5.85000	145,565.55	20.00000	497,660.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING SY OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0030	555.09	154.000	1,200.00000	184,800.00	1,450.00000	223,300.00	3,500.00000	539,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CY CLASS HP								
0032	556.0203	17,050.000	2.00000	34,100.00	4.00000	68,200.00	5.00000	85,250.00
GALVANIZED BAR LB REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES								
0034	559.01	3,625.000	1.00000	3,625.00	1.55000	5,618.75	1.00000	3,625.00
PROTECTIVE SEALING OF SF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS								

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0036	559.03 25,900.000	1.00000	25,900.00	1.85000	47,915.00	1.25000	32,375.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE AND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKS SF						
0038	566.03 480.000	2,000.00000	960,000.00	2,583.00000	1,239,840.00	3,000.00000	1,440,000.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - THREE CELL LF						
0040	566.31000015 46.000	150.00000	6,900.00	490.00000	22,540.00	275.00000	12,650.00
	WEEP TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL SLABS EACH						
0042	568.10020006 570.000	100.00000	57,000.00	120.00000	68,400.00	115.00000	65,550.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE RAIL TUBING LF						
0044	568.70 64.000	250.00000	16,000.00	220.00000	14,080.00	215.00000	13,760.00
	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING LF						
0046	570.01 (1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00	1.00000	1.00
	LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN LS						
0048	570.02 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	MEDICAL TESTING DC						
0050	570.03 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS DC						
0052	570.04 1.000	250.00000	250.00	140.00000	140.00	1.00000	1.00
	DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES CW						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0054	576.02	21.000	3,500.00000	73,500.00	4,400.00000	92,400.00	7,500.00000	157,500.00
SCUPPERS (TYPE B)		EACH						
0056	576.2001	147.000	200.00000	29,400.00	616.71000	90,656.37	500.00000	73,500.00
DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM (DUCTILE IRON)		LF						
0058	580.01	158.000	1,500.00000	237,000.00	4,300.00000	679,400.00	2,500.00000	395,000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						
0060	580.50030525	8,205.000	47.00000	385,635.00	71.00000	582,555.00	75.00000	615,375.00
PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE		SF						
0062	580.51030525	241.000	75.00000	18,075.00	175.00000	42,175.00	150.00000	36,150.00
FULL DEPTH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE		SF						
0064	582.06	1,295.000	174.00000	225,330.00	255.00000	330,225.00	215.00000	278,425.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE		SF						
0066	586.0301	357.000	120.00000	42,840.00	85.00000	30,345.00	75.00000	26,775.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS WITH PULLOUT TESTS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0068	587.02	2,176.000	20.00000	43,520.00	1.00000	2,176.00	22.00000	47,872.00
	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND STORAGE	LF						
0070	587.03	2,176.000	60.00000	130,560.00	1.00000	2,176.00	57.00000	124,032.00
	INSTALLATION OF STORED BRIDGE RAILING	LF						
0072	595.50 18	139,600.000	2.45000	342,020.00	3.75000	523,500.00	5.00000	698,000.00
	SHEET APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF						
0074	606.10	608.000	65.00000	39,520.00	63.50000	38,608.00	62.00000	37,696.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0076	606.11	2,136.000	70.00000	149,520.00	88.00000	187,968.00	86.00000	183,696.00
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF						
0078	606.120101	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00	770.00000	6,160.00	750.00000	6,000.00
	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH						
0080	606.53	164.000	50.00000	8,200.00	57.50000	9,430.00	56.00000	9,184.00
	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0082	606.73	784.000	4.00000	3,136.00	5.65000	4,429.60	10.00000	7,840.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0084	606.74	1,747.000	4.00000	6,988.00	10.50000	18,343.50	10.00000	17,470.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0086	619.01	(1)	176,150.28000	176,150.28	1,695,794.61000	1,695,794.61	1,650,000.00000	1,650,000.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		LS						
0088	619.04	64.000	150.00000	9,600.00	72.00000	4,608.00	200.00000	12,800.00
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE								
		EACH						
0090	619.0803	28,350.000	2.45000	69,457.50	6.90000	195,615.00	6.75000	191,362.50
COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)								
		LF						
0092	619.10010425	84,191.000	2.25000	189,429.75	4.40000	370,440.40	4.50000	378,859.50
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"								
		LF						
0094	619.1706 25	8,272.000	1.50000	12,408.00	4.35000	35,983.20	1.00000	8,272.00
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM								
		LF						
0096	619.1715	10,970.000	24.00000	263,280.00	51.85000	568,794.50	50.00000	548,500.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)								
		LF						
0098	619.1717	680.000	25.00000	17,000.00	100.00000	68,000.00	100.00000	68,000.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING AND BOX-BEAM-STIFFENING REQUIRED)								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	619.1721	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,750.00000	8,750.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	BOX BEAM TO UNFLARED TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	EACH						
0102	619.1722	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	8,750.00000	35,000.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FACE TO BOX BEAM TRANSITION	EACH						
0104	619.1803	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH						
0106	620.04	49.000	200.00000	9,800.00	345.00000	16,905.00	200.00000	9,800.00
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY						
0108	620.0801	9.000	150.00000	1,350.00	73.50000	661.50	250.00000	2,250.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY						
0110	625.01	(1)	52,845.08000	52,845.08	14,100.00000	14,100.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0112	627.5014 08	472.000	5.00000	2,360.00	6.15000	2,902.80	20.00000	9,440.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0114	635.04030225	10,644.000	2.00000	21,288.00	2.55000	27,142.20	2.50000	26,610.00
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description				Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0116	637.11 25	27.000		3,000.00000	81,000.00	2,100.00000	56,700.00	100.00000	2,700.00
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1									
0118	644.11070003	586.000		120.00000	70,320.00	125.00000	73,250.00	100.00000	58,600.00
CEMENT MORTAR PAD									
0120	649.01	10,835.000		2.00000	21,670.00	1.30000	14,085.50	2.50000	27,087.50
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)									
0122	685.1707 25	6,390.000		1.50000	9,585.00	2.55000	16,294.50	2.50000	15,975.00
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS									
0124	685.1708 25	4,293.000		1.50000	6,439.50	2.55000	10,947.15	2.50000	10,732.50
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS									
0126	697.0203 25	260,000.000		1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)									
0128	698.04	100.000		1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
0130	698.05	100.000		1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
0132	698.06	100.000		1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT									

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214916

Letting Date: April 05, 2023

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TAA 23-13B - KAATERSKILL, CATSKILL CREEK BRIDGE PRESERVATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) BETTE & CRING LLC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0134	699.04	25 (1)	196,506.18000	196,506.18	350,000.00000	350,000.00	353,000.50000	353,000.50
MOBILIZATION								
Section Totals:				\$5,600,000.00		\$9,283,000.00		\$10,120,250.00
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$5,600,000.00		\$9,283,000.00		\$10,120,250.00
Contract Item Totals				\$5,600,000.00		\$9,283,000.00		\$10,120,250.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,600,000.00		\$9,283,000.00		10,120,250.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum